
 

Monterey County Convention & Visitors Bureau 
2018 Client Advisory Board – Legacy Members in Attendance 
 
Connie Bergeron, CMP 
President 
Site Selection Solutions, Inc. 
4355 Cobb Parkway, Suite J607 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
(770) 955‐1611 
connie@siteselectionsolutions.com 
 
MaryAnne Bobrow 
Principal 
Bobrow Associates, Inc. 
6939 Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 119 
Citrus Heights, CA 95610  
(916) 722‐8168 
maryanne@bobrowassociates.com  
 
David Bruce 
Managing Director 
CMP Meeting Services 
1547 Hunterglenn Drive 
Aledo, TX 76008 
(817) 690‐6191 
david.bruce@cmpmeetings.com 
 
Nelson Fabian 
President 
Priority Based Budget Institute 
6573 S Sedalia St 
Aurora, CO 80016 
303‐246‐3680 
nelsonefabian@gmail.com 
 
Judi Froehlich, CMM 
Account Executive, Americas  
BCD Meetings & Events  
350 Palos Verdes Blvd. Suite #11 
Redondo Beach, CA 90277 
(310) 433‐6886 
judi.froehlich@bcdme.com 

Kay Granath, CMP, CAE  
Director of Meetings & Conventions  
Association Management Center  
8735 West Higgins Road, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60631 
(847) 375‐4764 
kgranath@connect2amc.com  
 
Jan Hennessey 
Director, Events Strategy & Marketing 
AssetMark 
1655 Grant St 
Concord, CA 94520 
(510) 717‐3143 
jan.hennessey@assetmark.com 
 
Jamie Hillegas CMP , CEM  
Director of Trade Shows  
Produce Marketing Association  
1500 Casho Mill Road 
Newark, DE 19711 
(302) 607‐2123 
JHillegas@pma.com 
 
Jo Ann Hoffman 
National Account Manager 
Experient 
3695 S Leisure World Blvd 
Silver Spring, MD 20906 
(240) 355‐5339 
joann.hoffman@experientselect.com 
 
Ross Hutchings  
Executive Director 
Child Support Directors Association 
2150 River Plaza Drive, Suite 420 
Sacramento, CA 95833 
(916) 390‐8013 
rhutchings@csdaca.org 



 
Grace Jan CAE, CMP 
Vice President, Meetings  
Management Solutions Plus, Inc.  
9707 Key West Avenue, Suite 100 
Rockville, MD 20850 
(301) 252‐5327 
gjan@mgmtsol.com 
 
Ron Johnson 
Owner 
Mosaic  
67 Haight Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 848‐7805 
rjohnson@mosaicevents.com 
 
Jackie Mark 
Senior Procurement Coordinator  
Land O’ Lakes, Inc. 
3336 Casey St 
River Falls, WI 54022 
(715) 821‐9278 
jmmark@landolakes.com 
 
Carolyn Pund 
Senior Manager, Global Meetings & Events 
Cisco Systems Inc.  
3750 Zanker Roead 
San Jose, CA 95134 
(408) 210‐0777 
cpund@cisco.com 
 

Eve Schmitt 
President 
Eden Meetings & Events  
885 Miramar Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94112 
(415) 298‐5317 
essf@hotmail.com 
 
Pam Wilson 
Interim Executive Director 
California Lawyers Association  
1238 Vermont St 
San Francisco, CA 94110 
(415) 341‐6922 
pwilson@pawilsonsf.com 
 
Patricia Zollman 
Sr. Director, Global Accounts  
HelmsBriscoe  
26248 West Abraham Lane 
Buckeye, AZ 85396 
(928) 209‐7573 
Pzollman@helmsbriscoe.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


